03-27-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103207673 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jaro Finance, LLC Name: XTools, LLC Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 6115 31st Street East Execution Date(s) 03/17/2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Bradenton Security Agreement Change of Name State: Florida Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip:34203 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,696,650 D475,308 6,776,073 6,877,405 D477508 6,943,304 6,966,244 6,857,217 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents 😂 concerning document should be mailed: involved: 8 Name: Charles J. Prescott, P.A. **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320. Internal Address:__ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 2033 Wood Street, Suite 115 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Sarasota a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: Florida Zip:34237-7926 Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: (941) 957-4208 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (941) 957-4210 Authorized User Name Email Address: cj.prescott@verizon.net

Signature 03/24/20 6 DBYRNE 00000104 6696650 Charles V. Prescott Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

9. Signature:

01 FC:80

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jaro Finance, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability corporation, is the owner by assignment dated the 23rd of December, 2004, of all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,696,650 dated February 4, 2004 for a Digital Fish Weighing Device.
- 2. U.S. Design Patent No. D475,308 dated June 3, 2003 for a Digital Fish Weighing Device.
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 6,776,073 dated August 17, 2004 for Hand Pliers.
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 6,877,405 dated April 12, 2005 for a Buoyant Hand Tool.
- 5. U.S. Design Patent No. D477508 dated July 22, 2003 for Hand Pliers.
- 6. U.S. Patent No. 6,943,304 dated September 13, 2005 for Fish Protecting Covers for Fish Weighing Device Jaws.
- 7. U.S. Patent No. 6,966,244 dated November 22, 2005 for Non-Metallic Hand Pliers with Wire Cutter.
- 8. U.S. Patent No. 6,857,217 dated February 22, 2005 for a Fishing Gaff with Multi-Position Fish Hook.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Jaro Finance, LLC has agreed to terminate the December 23, 2004 Exclusive Licensing Agreement and to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto XTOOLS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability, having an address of 6115 31st Street East, Bradenton, Florida 34203, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in his own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Jaro Finance, LLC had this assignment and transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0078 Jaro Finance, LLC does further agree for itself, and for its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by XTOOLS, LLC to fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, James Kramer, MGR of Jaro Finance, LLC, has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

Jaro Finance, LLC

James Kramer, MGR

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2006, before me personally appeared the above named James Kramer, personally known to me (or provided identification) and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment.

MARK C. WILLY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 12-05-09

RECORDED: 03/23/2006

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0079